# Approval of Memorandum of Understanding between The Denton ISD and The City of Denton

June 23, 2015

#### **SUMMARY:**

This item requests approval to grant property and easements to The City of Denton required for the Mayhill Road Widening and Improvements project.

#### **BOARD GOAL:**

Growth & Change VI c; be environmentally responsible and aggressively pursue energy efficiency and conservation principles in building design, transportation alternatives and operating procedures, and to continue to fulfill our partnership with the City of Denton for the betterment of the Community.

## PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

None

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

Mayhill Road Parcel M081, 0.146 Acre Slope Easement, 0.063 Acre Temporary Construction Easement, 0.104 Acre

## **SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:**

None

#### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

None

#### **BENEFIT OF ACTION:**

The District will receive drainage and pavement improvements to the property owned by Denton ISD at the intersection of Mills Road and the north exit from Ryan High School as shown in exhibit A. This will allow buses to maneuver the north exit safely when leaving and returning to the Denton ISD Transportation Facility.

#### PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

None

# PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

None

### **ALTERNATIVES:**

- No alternative actions are proposed ...

#### **OTHER COMMENTS:**

- Supportive statements

**SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:** Recommend approval of the proposed Memorandum of Understanding between The Denton ISD and The City of Denton

# STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Paul Andress, Executive Director of Operations Glen Martin, Construction Manager

# **ATTACHMENT:**

Memorandum of Understanding Exhibit "A" Exhibit "B"

APPROVAL:
Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation: Faul Andre
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:
Signature of Superintendent: